
Time Visitors Home Location Time Visitors Home Location
Tuesday, December 2 Tuesday, January 20
7:00pm R.O.B. Mountaineers AC 7:00pm R.O.B. Summer Soldiers AC
8:00pm Pelicans Hoops N Hops AC 8:00pm Nothing's Free Mountaineers AC

Thursday, December 4 Thursday, January 22
7:00pm Nothing's Free Summer Soldiers AC 7:00pm Pelicans TBC Red AC
8:00pm Team Walkdown TBC Red AC 8:00pm Team Walkdown Hoops N Hops AC

Tuesday, December 9 Tuesday, January 27
7:00pm Summer Soldiers Team Walkdown AC 7:00pm TBC Red Team Walkdown AC
8:00pm R.O.B. TBC Red AC 8:00pm Summer Soldiers Nothing's Free AC

Thursday, December 11 Thursday, January 29
7:00pm Mountaineers Pelicans AC 7:00pm Hoops N Hops Pelicans AC
8:00pm Hoops N Hops Nothing's Free AC 8:00pm Mountaineers R.O.B. AC

Tuesday, December 16 Tuesday, February 3
7:00pm Pelicans Nothing's Free AC 7:00pm Mountaineers Nothing's Free AC
8:00pm Hoops N Hops Summer Soldiers AC 8:00pm Hoops N Hops TBC Red AC

Thursday, December 18 Thursday, February 5
7:00pm R.O.B. Team Walkdown AC 7:00pm Summer Soldiers R.O.B. AC
8:00pm Mountaineers TBC Red AC 8:00pm Pelicans Team Walkdown AC

Tuesday, January 6 Tuesday, February 10
7:00pm Hoops N Hops R.O.B. AC 7:00pm TBC Red Mountaineers AC
8:00pm Summer Soldiers Pelicans AC 8:00pm Nothing's Free Hoops N Hops AC

Thursday, January 8 Thursday, February 12
7:00pm TBC Red Nothing's Free AC 7:00pm Team Walkdown Summer Soldiers AC
8:00pm Team Walkdown Mountaineers AC 8:00pm R.O.B. Pelicans AC

Tuesday, January 13 Tuesday, February 17
7:00pm Summer Soldiers Mountaineers AC 7:00pm Nothing's Free Team Walkdown AC
8:00pm Nothing's Free R.O.B. AC 8:00pm TBC Red Summer Soldiers AC

Thursday, January 15 Thursday, February 19
7:00pm TBC Red Hoops N Hops AC 7:00pm Mountaineers Hoops N Hops AC
8:00pm Team Walkdown Pelicans AC 8:00pm Pelicans R.O.B. AC

raleighnc.gov/parks
Search:  Athletics

Coaches, Parents, and Players
Please be respectful of officials and each other. Code of conduct rules apply.

 Raleigh Parks Winter 2025-26 Adult Basketball 
Div 2 Tuesday/Thursday at Abbotts Creek League Schedule

League Teams
R.O.B., Mountaineers, Pelicans, Hoops N Hops, Nothing's Free, Summer Soldiers, Team Walkdown, TBC Red


